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MAINE #RINTH 3 cO,, POIYLAND;

) Yoty Loc19=21 Boynton St.
P | Loc w/i S
CITY OF PORTLAND Bldgat- Fir&k Ele& Other
HEALTH DEPARTMENT iy Issued Ootober 22,1957
HOUSING DIVISION . Expires Rovember 22,1957

Edih E. loonard
19 Boynton St,
Powtland, Melvo.

Ly

m TIOTIRSI e

S n g

Dear Si"o., June 20, 1957
ot 1921 Boynten Sta Porkl

Nonecompliance with the ordinances :lating to housing conditions was found as detajled be low,

In accurdance with the provisions of the above ordinance, you are hereby ordered to correct these
defects according to specifications within the time limits allowed. Failure to comply with this notice will
necessitate legal action.

Some repairs or improvements required will necessitate permits which are to be obtained from the
Building Inspector, Health, Fire or other City Departments. ‘These must Le obtained before the work is started.

If wny additional informetion is d. aired, visit or telephone the Housing Supervisor at this Office,
telephone 4.1431, extension 226, hindly notify this office as soon as all corrections have been completed,

An examination was made of the premises located

et ar b s

Very truly yours,
Edward W, Colby, M.D.
liealth Director

AT e, @ e e

By

liousang Supervisor

YIOLATIONS & SPECIFICATIONS
# Responsibility of Owner or Agent ** Responsibility of Occupant

## EIECIRICAL BQUIRMENT

Check and have repaired all defeotive olectric wlring ad elecprical oquiprent

throughout the structime,

a) Install ocnvenient outlets in all :e rooms vhere there s a dangerous excansivs
uss of extension cords. Partioulu attention is dirested to the livingroom of the 1g
f1l. apt and bedrooms of the 2nd £fl. apt.

Repalr ar replace the difective light fixture in the 2nd £1, vear hallvay,

Replaco the missing pull chain to tha 1ight fixture in the pantry of the md fi.apt,
Diseonneot and 4o not conpeot ageln the tomporary viring now substituted for
parmansnt wiring In the 3rd £1. ept.

#) Our inspection reveals thet the wiring is defective thre:yghout the entire strunburs
(porticulerly on the third flowr) and should be thoroughly chesked by a com-
petent licensed slectrieian,

i STRUCTIRAL REPAIRS

Repair ar replace the loose, worn, dilapionted end hazardous mris of the structurs

ar followss

a) Replace the broken window panss in the collar.,

b} Repalr or replsce the cracked, loose or missing plaster on the wlls of the babhe

I R By SN S e TR R Y S e <

S s

room in the 2nd £1, apt. and 2nd f1. rear hadlvay.

The above coniitions mre in viclation of the (ity Ordinances "MINDMIM STANDARDS
FCR CCUTINUED OOCUPAKCY" AND "AUTHCRITY TO VAUATE BUILDINGS" and magt he corrected
on a before November 22, 1957,

LI S BT TR e




APPLICATION F{* AMENDMENT TO PERMIT
Amendment No..... L

Poriland, Meine,.....Angust..33,. 1956
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PoRTLAND, MAINE

_The undersigned hereby applies for amendment to Permit No. 56/ 1391 pertaining to the building or structure comprised

in tite original application in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of
the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, und the following specifications:

Location ...43=21. Baynton. St. Within Fire Limits ?

Owner’s naxa and address ... Mrs, Merton Leonerd, 19 Boynton St, Telephone
Lessec's name and address ... Telephone
Contractor’s name and address an,. 1720 Forest Ave, . . «.... 'Telephone

ALCHEECE bttt wo Plans filed .00, | No. of sheets

?ioposed use of building ......................3=c8r. garags. . <o No, families

Last use ... R " ... No, families ......... s
Additional fee ....o50.... ......... .

FITY of 7 5T AND

Description of Proposed Work

To move building about two feet endways and construct 2! addition on fromt
instead of rdar of building,

To provide x8 headers over existing garage door openings and X, headsrs ovep
garage door opsnings in new front wall,

E, T, Carignan
Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work .............. .. . Is anty electrical work involved in this work? . ...
Height average grade to top of plate ... v i, Height average grade to highest POint of 100f . ...ooovvvvrsreereren,
Size, front .........omnn.... depth ... ....... ... No stories ................ solid or filled land? ... - earth or rock? ...,
Material of foundation . « Thickness, t~~ . . bottom ... v €ellar s e,
Material of underpinning ..., ..o cesecnsnes HeIght . i . Thickness ...,
Kind of r00f ....... .ccccoirrrreecrionnn... Rise per foot ......... cvonenses RGOS covering
No. of chimneys .... - Material of chimneys ... TSRS .| 3 111111 SO
framing lumber—-Kind . wnsensnnenens Dressed ot full size? |,
Corner posts ........ .. . Girt or ledger board?
Girders .vunmnenne SI2€ vrvvnsneeer ... Columns under girders anrians Size ... oo Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet,
Joists and rafters: 1st oot v ey 30 e ey TOOF "
On centers: 15t loor....urnnnnrronn....., 2nd ERTRU RN (¢ SURONRIIIIE = ] S
Maximum span: 1st floor SNSNPR i1 HORRN o NS wreof L.

Approved: o _qylf rton Leorie;rd
" ov Q,}J}-&l/a//(&_g AN o - Signature of OwnerBy§e=..(1 Z , .
Approved:: 6/’:311("(, l./‘(\ : v

Tnspector of Buildings

INSPECTION COPY " 101 50 Macke




hugusk 29, 1956

AP 1921 Boptton Street

My, B. T. Carignan " Copy to lrs, Merben G, Lecnard
1720 Forest Avenue 10.21 Boynton Streebt

Doar Mr. Carignani=

-~

-Building permil for relocation oa same property of exioting three
car garoge ot above location end for sonstruction of on addition 2 fect
by 30 feet on the rear of 1t iu issued hevewith. As discussed with you,
relocation of the building is to be such that the front corner and rear
wall of addition will not be closor than 2 feot ab any point to any lot
line.

It is also understood Lhat the concrabe block brench founde. on
wall 18 to ho provided under walls of existing building as well as
under thosc of addition, end that all necesaary repulrs and str ightene
ing of building are to be cared for. It is not pemdssible to use
cinder concrote blocks in construction of these wallss

* Very bruly yoursg

{lvort J, dears ‘
Deputy Inspoctor of Budldings




August 22, 1756

AP = 19-21 Boynten Street

Bre k. T Carignan Copy tu Mrs, Mextea C. Leonard
1720 Forest Avenus 19-23 = “.on Street

Dear Mr, Carlgnanie

More information is neecdod beforzs 2 peroit can be isuued for conw
strustion of an addition on kear of garage at the above lccation, as fol-
lowgte

1. Wl froat cormer of building and rear wall of addition be
at least three feet from lot lines at all points? To do this it locks a3
1f bLuilding will nocd to he moved endwlse 48 woll as forward, =0/

2. Is tho concrate block trench foundabion wall to be provided . b
ander walls of existing bullding au well as wnder those of additica? \%

3, Are genural straightening and repairs, including these o roof
govering, vo he wada? ’

Vary truly yoursy

Albsrh J. Sesva
Voputy Ingpector of i idings

N
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iy APARTHENT noust zofE | PERMIT
- APPLICATION FOR PERMIT o ;

Class of Builn?}ng or Type of Structare Third.Glass R
T  Dortland, Metsey .. h080. 2152956 QTY of FOATLR 3

To th INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

/"% The'undersigned horeby applies for a permit |EGEaller PEXRCLEIKNSORIEH e ollowing beiildin IR,

i q'ccordan‘wwilhv the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans o

s[;w.'ﬁfatiqr;s, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location -iefimmn-1972L BoyALAN. e Within Fire Liits? Y8, v Dists Normvoree

Ownet’s name and address .8 ....Mezt‘ffennar.d ,..‘..19=21.._Bgm‘.o.9n.“5t- £ Oirans, v, elephone.

Lessee's né{ne and address e

Contractor's name and address ...E....I...,.Qarigxmn,...l.'l.zo Foresh. AVes Telephone“...a:,-.ll&

1 i

AUS S0 1956

Telephone

Specifications Plans yes......No. of sheets ... 1.

No. familes e o

Lat uee : No. families .
Material...... 008 ....No. stories ...] Style of roof Roofing
Other buildings on same lot e OVBE
Estimated cost $..1,000,..... Tee $..44.400
Genetal Description of New Work
Fro IC/"

To move existing 3~car frame garage forward 2! and construct 2(' x 30" additicn on—tear
of garage. PompmOVEREENEER I~ 54 8 A i ool

) Shpay, OCC
It is understood that tis permit does 10 include installation of Leating apparaius which is to be laken oxiﬂfp&a}%ﬁ&@nd in
the name of the heating conlractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUBD TO E. T, Carignan E

Details of New Wack
1s any plumbing involved in this work? Is any elertrical work involved in this work? ... .
Is connection to be made to public sewer? e I£ not, what is proposed for SCWREE? e o e =2

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent? .. -

Height average erade to top of pia‘: N 1.1 I— Height average grade to highest point of roo!

Size, f1ON s s depth . .No. Sé%"ﬁf‘ea"s f""l;"‘s hé]l%x;( ﬁl%%glaléxgd?..... e CATER OF rock? ..

Material of foundation _concrete. hlocks... Thickness, top g bottom.... 1o
with footing

Material of underpinning Height 4100 1L P————

Kind of roof ....shed.... BN 11109 o1 L —— Roof covering ....Asphalk. Glass . Mnd. Jah

No. Of CHIMMNEYS wmcsmsmmrsomscons Material of CHIMNEYSumm P LTy —— Kind of heat . R 117) Qw—
Framing lumber—Kind .. 015111 FoTe) LAM—— o Dresved or full size? ..

Corner posts ..Jxl Sills....;x8 Girt or ledger boardi .o ST - - omm——

Girders.. I - 7 S Columns under girderS... .- Size Max. on centers womm.

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 9x4-16" O. C. Bridging in cvery floor and flat roof span over 8 feat,
Joists and rafters: 15t 1007 3T s s 2nd , 3rd , roof 24l ..
On centers: 1st floor. , 2nd , 3rd , roof 2l

Maximum span: 15t floOf e , 2nd 3rd ey 7008

1f one stoty building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height? e

If a Garage
No. cars r.ow accommodated on same lot.3..., to be accommodated 3 number commercial cars (o be accommodated.na..
Vill autormobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building 2. RO

APPROVER: Miscelluneous

”

et e ST BN T P ent g e P Will there be in charge of the ahove work a person competent to

Will worl require dicturbing of any trecona public street?.. D@

see that the State and City ro;arements pertaining thereto are

ovserved? .. Y88

¥rs, ¥ert Leonard
e

!

/o

Signature of owner by, ffor W’{‘/‘J
4

INSPACTION COPY
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Notif. closing-in
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L }\{é’;"\”"’,’ © *|&) APARTHENT HOUSE ZONE -
) APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

i Clasz of Building ov T);ptz of Structire o Third. Class.. CITY of iPORTL ,\;\m
pirland, Mgy -8 B33 1R ity L NS

Te the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, YORTLARD, MAINE

; Thc ﬁpder.sigrged hereby applies for o permit lo 661 alter re;ﬁixmmm’mdl thefollowing building structire sguifrment
in accordance with the haws of the State’df Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of 1k City of Portlond, bluns and

spcdﬁcalidns,{ff‘ any, sudmilied herewit’}« nd the following specifications:

offnton. Shreet. -  Within Firs Limits? ... ¥@ik... Dist- N
. Telephone.. s

it
Location, , .33
Cryner's nanse and adidress .

Telephone....
Telephone.,...ﬁ:.3.013.......
.. No. of cheets

No. families ..

Lessee's niime and address
T o
Contractor’s name and adduess
. i
ACHILECE % o

Proposed use ¢f Building e o
. No. [amilies . e

Last use S .
Material..£Ramg. .....No. OIS wordore HEAL. mStyle of roof

_Roofing .. R

Fee $nmrnieg Qmmcrs

Other buildinys on same lot v — -

Estimated cost 8. s00 0
General Description of New Work

To demolish existing 3-story side rear piazzsé g1x316" and gix1)! and
To -tonstruch 3-story piuss piazza on left side of building 81x3' 6"

Tt
Pr»tmit Iaaucd N

1t s understood ikei this permit docs not include installation of heating apparalus ahich 4s lo be taken out separately by and in
the name of the heating contraclor. PERMI T TO BB ISSUBD TO ¢, H. Palmer

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this B L ——— Is any electrical work involved in this DT L S J—

1s connection to be made to public P v If not, what is proposed R L —

Height average grade to top of plate A \ Height average grade to highest point of roof... "
salid or Alled 1andm e ......carth or rock? .

. . .
Size, froNTum. wwwm depth w. atleal\s% ifprﬁ'.}’.ow 7S
Material of foundation _concrebe. plers.... Thickness, top .

cellar ...
R 1110 41—y

Material of underpinning woo. o I ST L ——

Kind of roof .,‘to.,.r.ﬁmain...a.a...ié{ise T (1 — Roof covering .
o Material of ChimMnNEYS.mwmmmee AT G— Kind of heat ... [ 111 p—

No. of chimmneys .o
Framing lumber—Kind...s emlacl‘éé%%%d.aﬁ%dm e Dressed OF (O 0T A—

Sl“s e I\R‘cé. e Gut O} lcd er boﬂ!d; arnssppsabren e I o o3 T 7 J—
6“ "pr] gh g
.o Max. on centers ww

GEALTB o s v [T W—— Columps under girders. e

Gtuds (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every {loor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: 1st floot... P .y 2nd 2x6, ,3rd . 2x6 , 190f .. B, is
On centers: 15t 100E e @b o0 LB , 3rd 1en , roof
Maximum span: 15t 00T e Y.y 20d A8 By 37 38" , roof

1f cne story’ building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?.. [T V.11 1 { gr—

if a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same 10 ey tO DE accommod.\ted........‘...number co
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the

mmercial cars to be accommodated...
proposed building?. e

e e .
APPROVED: Miscellaneous
Y .
Will wark require disturbing of any trecon 2 public gtreet?um i

J— ,W\A&m *Cy%(‘/ e " Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to ‘
gee that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

L .»....m.u-..-.-...“m.,....m..........v....,.......

beerved? Y @8u ;
—— observe Mrs. Mertdn Leonard ¥

supsosessa spspsm ST ———C

LS
i

/2 ///Ax‘% ///g/,pﬁ?%/nﬂ, o '*‘

,_..-—-.—---.———_—.—' i s 8 8 e o 4

Sivaature of emer heds)
INEPES: *TION oY
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Date of permit (9/ -3 2

Notif. clesing-in -~ -

Inspn.i'clo.gng-in

Final Notit, & /. 2.7/ 50

2 q: !I
Final Inspr, .- LS A e,
: / e

Cert. of Occupancy issued
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June- 5, 1952

9. Pradford Street c.C, Hrs, Merton Lconard
.~ Portlsnd, Maine Alblon, Maine

‘ Deap Mr. Palmer:~

Building permit for xobuilding of the cxisting three stery plazza 306" x 8¢
on the left side of the apartrent house at 21 Boynton Street is issued herewith,
" subject to the conditions listed belew, If for any reason you are unable or un-
willing to provide the construction indicated, no worit is to be started and the
permit is to be returnsd to this office for adjustment, Conditions under which
the permit is issuec% are as followsie

1 - Motal pins or dowels are to hbe placed in the figps of the conerete
piers over which the cedar posty way bs set for anchorage,

2 = The 4x6 sills in the firot floor framing are requirad to be all one
are

plece in cross section (not built up of two pieces of 2x$), and required
for all three outer edges of the first floor platform,
3 ~ The 2x6 floor timters in the framing of all floovs are required to be
supported eilhor on Ltop of the sills and carryihg mewbers o nolched over
not less than 2x3 nailing strins spikod to the sides of these msmbers

at =11 floor levels,

4 « Tho 226 pembers supporting the floor timbsrs in the franing «f the
second znd third £lcors are to be let in their full thickness iuto the
126 corner posbs. We suggest that for this recson the comer posts ba
placed witn the longer dimension running the ghort woy of the plazza
instead of as shown.

5 = Corner posts ar to run from sill Yo plate in one lengtl, with

lapped splices of at leash 18" in length, instesd of 12", ellowed,

If splices are used, thoy szhould be located just absve ons of the flcor
levels where the biacing effect of the railing mey be used. .

6 = Kails on the plasgs and stairs aro to be at lessb 34 tdgh sinstead
of 30" uas indicated.

Very truly yours,

Warren MeDonald e
Inspector of Buildings

4




E.ocation, ownership, and detail mast be correat, cemplete aud legible.  Separate appli-
cation required for every building.

. Y

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO BUILD
A PRIVATE GARAGE

d 4
Portland, M. . April 10,192

To Tz
INSPECTOL OF BUILDINGS

The undersigned hereby applies for a pusmit to build, ueeording to the falluwing
Specifieations :—

Tocation M—’-Bl Boynton Street

wrennenrees Five Districts 20 . Ward

sereessarsrscssreserrene

Name of owner is? M.C.Leonaxrd Address 146, Frances Stred:

Name of mechanie is? ... QU BT rrtsmnrenssessenrnnnnenenes Addross

Proposes ocoupaney of building (purpose) ? Private garage for ........Fhree

ervs only, and no space to bo let.

Nt nearer than two fert from any lot line, will not obstruer windows of adjoining property.

A Pyrene tire extinguisher to be kept in garage,

Size of building, No, of feet front . wet No. of foet renr ¢, 28EE............; No. of feet decp Lo B08 ...,

No. of stori's? LA

No. of {eat in Leight from the mean grade of street to the lighe:t part of the roof? ........ ¥ &F1

Tloor to}e? v, inder

Will the rouf be flat, pirch, mansard, or lap 7 ......... Ritch " e Material of roofing? as}?halt

Wili there be a ehimney ¢ e M uneeecse. Wil tho fltes bo 1ined 7 vovnevvvvveerneeesneeessenns. No stoves to he used.

Will “he bei'dis g eonform to the requirements of the law? SRR (- ¥ : SO

inense

Will k. building be as good in appearance ns other surrounding buildings? ¥'38

berents seseaar

ave you or uny person acting for you previously applied for permit to lmild a privare garage? .......88...........

< rerisanees

If s0, state the partieulars

e sbetsarisessens siecerensesesrissiraseens

Cerensar tesaessatiteeatine

Yeessaese sasenre

berens suen

e

Estimated ('0st, v convrrermensesersensnmnnssrasessses

Signature of owner or author-
$.450. ized representatative, ﬂf,(

f’
Address, Y274 é
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING lNSPECTlON

COMPLAINT -

Riifeainle]

‘1§ WS 12 - 6T

Use of Building___dye11ins
Oviriée’s name and address___FEdward Young 21 Boynton St “Telephone

——————— e

— Telephone_____
s, Telephone

) Garag 6 in back of dwelling in delapidated condition, The house at the
first‘floor landing is in question,

é’/!) L2 2 S

{
§
:
§
¢
;




19 - 21 Boynton at,

November <., 1969

br, Eawara Young
2]. Baynton St,
Portland, Maine

bear Mr, Young:

Qur inspector reports that a garage in the back of the dwelling ig
in a very dilapidated condition, tieces of which have fallen into the
yard at 248 Park ive, damaging a car parked in the area,

Also it is reportea the first floor lanuing on the side of the houss
is in question, Kepairs were noted to have been made by nailing a 2 x 4
to strengthen the corner post,

A closer checlt shoulu ve made to assure the safety and condition of
this structure, The garage should be boaraed up repaired or demolished,

No permit is needed to make repalrs or boarding un of the bullding,

However if -ou consider demolition it is necessary to acquire a permit
from this department, Another inspection will be uade within 30 days,

Very truly yours,

R, Lovell Brown
Director




19 - 21 Boynton 3t.

lovenber 26, 1569

Mp, Edward Young
21 chntori St-
Portland, Maine

Desr Mr. Young:

-

Cur inspestor reperts that a garago in the back of the dwelling ia
in a very dilapidated conditicm, Ileces of which have fallen into the
yard at 248 Perk sve, demaging a car parked in the area.

Also it is roported the first floor lanuing on the side of the houss
is in question., Hepairs were noted ta have been made by nailing a 2x4
to strengthen the corner post.

A claser check should te made to assurs ths safety and coroition of .
this structure, The garaze should bs toarded up repaired or demolished,

ko permit 19 nceded to make repairs ar boarding up of the building,
Kowever if you consider gemolition it is neceasary to acguire a permit
from this department, Another inspestion will be mace within 30 days,.

'

Very tyuly yours, .,

K, Lowell Brown
Uirector

~g,

b st A
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' Inspection Sexvices Plening and Urban Development
P. Samuel Roffses Joseph B. Gray Jr. .
Chief Director
CITY OF PORTLAND
MARCH 11, 1997
FLANNERY TIMOTHY A
PO BOX6
WESTBROOK ME 04098
Re: 21 BOYNTON ST ;
CBL: 053- - A-017-001-01
DU. 3
Dear Mr. Flannery: .
| am sending you this letter to request an inspection at the property which

you owri or manage at the above-referred address.

This is for the City of Portland's program t irispect all mutti-family 1
buildings in the City every three years.

Please contact me in this office at 874-8300 x 3709 hetween 7:00-8:00 &.m.
or 3:00-3:30 p.m. to make arrangements to inspect the building.

Sincerely,

_ \ \
David Jordan
Caode Enforcement QOfficer

389 Congress Street + Portland, Maine 04101 + (207) 874-8704 « RAX 874-8716 « TTY 874-8936

BRASY AS Wlgt W obae e ot ey uﬁf&iﬁw ;‘3
-y




£

w‘v&“, A’,:ﬁ,\;a:‘( I
FRER

Inspection Services
P, Samuel Hoffses
Cief

CITY OF PORTLAND
MARCH 27, 1997

FLANNERY TIMOTHY A
PO BOX®
WESTBROOK ME 04098

21 BOYNTON ST
053- - A-017-001-01
3

Dear Mr. Flannery:

The Housing Inspections Division of the Department of Planning and Urban Development
has recently completed an overali inspection of the above-referred property.

Congratulations are extended tu you for the general condition of your property which was
found to meet the standards established by the City's Housing Code. We did, however,
note the following items that could cause future problems:

1. INT-CELLAR - 114.20
CHECK THE CHIMNEY CLEAN-OUTS

Good maintenance is the best way to protect the valus cf your propsrty and neighborhood.

sase feel free to call on us if wa can be of assistance to you.

Sincerely,

(‘//}\9;&\\5%‘% 74,»”?/' PP Nzt O

David Jorda Tammy Munson
Code Enforcement Officer Code Enfc.Offc./ Fieid Sunv.

e ST AR S e e S e e

389 Congress Stzeet « Portland, Bsine 04101 « (207) 874-5704 « FAX 874-8716 » TTY 874-8936
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